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NORTH CAROLINA 
OFFICE OF EMERGENCY 
MEDICAL SERVICES

Mailing Address:
Division of Health Service Regulation
2707 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-
2707 Physical Address:
1201 Umstead Drive
Raleigh, NC 27603 919-855-3935

Tom Mitchell Chief

OEMS
2707 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-
2707 919-855-3935 919-733-7021 tom.mitchell@dhhs.nc.gov

James E. Winslow, M.D. Medical Director

Wake Forest Baptist Medical Cntr Medical 
Center Blvd
Winston Salem, NC 27157 336-716-6349 336-407-6337 336-716-5438 jwinslow@wakehealth.edu

Michael Thomason, MD
Trauma Medical
Advisor

2707 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-2707 mhthomason@aol.com

Heather Majernik, RN Trauma Manager

OEMS
2707 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-
2707 919-538-1259 919-733-7021 heather.majernik@dhhs.nc.gov

Susan Rogers
Administrative Specialist 
II

OEMS
2707 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-
2707 919-855-4698 919-733-7021 susan.rogers@dhhs.nc.gov

Sharon Schiro
Trauma/Disaster Data 
Analyst

CB# 7228
UNC Department of Surgery Chapel Hill, NC 
27599-7228 919-219-1683 919-733-7021 sharon_schiro@med.unc.edu

ATRIUM HEALTH 
CAROLINAS MEDICAL 
CENTER (LEVEL I)

1000 Blythe Blvd
Medical Education Building 6th Floor
Charlotte, NC 28203 704-355-2000

A. Britt Christmas, MD Trauma Medical Director

1000 Blythe Blvd
Medical Education Building 6th Floor
Charlotte, NC 28203 704-355-5470 ashley.christmas@atriumhealth.org

David Jacobs, MD
Pediatric Medical 
Director

1000 Blythe Blvd
Medical Education Building 6th Floor
Charlotte, NC 28203 704-355-8463 david.jacobs@atriumhealth.org

Melissa Hall
Director of Trauma 
Services

1540 Garden Terrace
Research Office Building-2nd Floor Charlotte, 
NC 28203 704-355-8458 704-355-7730 melissa.n.hall@atriumhealth.org

Megan Waddell
Pediatric Trauma Nurse 
Coordinator

1540 Garden Terrace
Research Office Building-2nd Floor Charlotte, 
NC 28203 megan.waddell@atriumhealth.org

ATRIUM HEALTH
CABARRUS (LEVEL III)

920 Church Street, North Concord, NC 
28025 704-403-3000

Matthew Fox, MD Trauma Director
920 Church Street, North
Concord, NC 28025 704-403-7070 Matthew.Fox@carolinashealthcare.org

Elizabeth Freeman, RN
Trauma Program
Director

920 Church Street, North
Concord, NC 28025 704-403-4840 elizabeth.freeman@carolinashealthcare.org

Heather Lechner, RN
Trauma Program
Coordinator

920 Church Street, North
Concord, NC 28025 heather.lechner@atriumhealth.org
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ATRIUM HEALTH
CLEVELAND (LEVEL III)

201 E. Grover Street                                
Shelby, NC 28150 980-487-3000

Jiselle Heaney, MD Trauma Director
201 E. Grover Street                                
Shelby, NC 28150 980-487-3291 Jiselle.Heaney@atriumhealth.org

Angela Alexander, RN
Trauma Program 
Manager

201 E. Grover Street                                
Shelby, NC 28150 980-487-3291 980-487-3955 angela.c.alexander@atriumhealth.org

CAPE FEAR VALLEY
HEALTH SYSTEM (LEVEL 
III)

1638 Owen Drive
Fayetteville, NC 28304 910-615-4000

Dr. Marsha Nelson
Trauma Medical
Director

1638 Owen Drive
Fayetteville, NC 28304 910-485-3880 mnels2@capefearvalley.com

Robin Autry, RN
Trauma Program
Manager

1638 Owen Drive
Fayetteville, NC 28304 910-615-8521 autryr@capefearvalley.com

CAROMONT
REGIONAL MEDICAL 
CENTER
(LEVEL III)

P.O. Box 1747
Gastonia, NC 28053-1747 704-834-2000

Graydon Stallard, DO, FACOS Trauma Director (Interim)
P.O. Box 1747
Gastonia, NC 28053-1747 248-978-9270 704-834-3926 graydon.stallard@caromonthealth.org

Sharry Duncan, RN
Trauma Program
Coordinator

P.O. Box 1747
Gastonia, NC 28053-1747 704-834-4053 sharry.duncan@caromonthealth.org

DUKE UNIVERSITY 
HOSPITAL (LEVEL I)

Box 102345
Dept of Surgery Durham, NC 27710 919-684-8111

Steven Vaslef, MD, PhD Director, Trauma Center
Box 102345
Dept of Surgery Durham, NC 27710 919-684-3636 919-684-4392 vasle001@mc.duke.edu

Suresh Agarwal, MD
Division Chief of Trauma 
and Critical Care

Box 102345
Dept of Surgery Durham, NC 27710 919-681-3784 suresh.agarwal@duke.edu

Georgina Durst, RN, BSN
Trauma Program 
Manager

Box 100110
Durham, NC 27710 919-684-0140 919-906-5111 georgina.durst@duke.edu

Gabby de Hoyas, RN
Trauma Nurse 
Coordinator

Box 100110
Durham, NC 27710 919-684-2335 gabriela.de.hoyos@duke.edu

Jessica Baker, RN
Trauma Nurse 
Coordinator

Box 100110
Durham, NC 27710 919-385-6941 jessica.l.baker@duke.edu

Carolyn Foley, RN
Trauma Nurse 
Coordinator

Box 100110
Durham, NC 27710 919-681-5016 9193160579 c.foley@duke.edu

Tricia Smar MSW, CHES
Injury Prevention 
Coordinator

Box 100110
Durham, NC 27710 919-943-0841 trisha.smar@duke.edu

MISSION HOSPITAL
(LEVEL II)

509 Biltmore Ave
Asheville, NC 28801-4690 828-213-1111

William Shillinglaw, D.O.
Medical Director,
Trauma Service

509 Biltmore Ave
Asheville, NC 28801-4690 828-213-1993 828-213-1992 william.shillinglaw@hcahealthcare.com
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Jennifer Burleson, RN
Trauma Program 
Director 

509 Biltmore Ave
Asheville, NC 28801-4690 828-213-9427 jennifer.burleson@HCAHealthcare.com

Aubrey Hamilton
Trauma Operations 
Supervisor

509 Biltmore Ave
Asheville, NC 28801-4690 aubrey.hamilton@hcahealthcare.com

Jamie Canupp
Trauma Clinical 
Coordinator

509 Biltmore Ave
Asheville, NC 28801-4690 828213-4412 jamie.canupp@hcahealthcare.com

Lindsay Myers
Trauma Clinical 
Coordinator

509 Biltmore Ave
Asheville, NC 28801-4690 lindsay.myers1@hcahalthcare.com

Terrie Smith
Trauma Clinical 
Coordinator

509 Biltmore Ave
Asheville, NC 28801-4690 828-213-2318 terrie.smith1@hcahealthcare.com

Sue Hjesland
Trauma Clinical 
Cordinator

509 Biltmore Ave
Asheville, NC 28801-4690 susan.hjelsand@hcahealthcare.com

MOSES H. CONE
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
(LEVEL II)

1200 North Elm Street Greensboro, NC 
27401 336-832-7000

Burke Thompson, MD
Medical Director,
Trauma Services

1200 North Elm Street
Greensboro, NC 27401 336-832-8878 336-832-8855 burke.thompson@conehealth.com

Linda Fonshill, RN
Trauma Program
Manager

1200 North Elm Street
Greensboro, NC 27401 336-832-8877 linda.fonshill@conehealth.com

Heather Satterfield, RN, MSN
Trauma Clinical Quality 
Coordination

1200 North Elm Street
Greensboro, NC 27401 heather.satterfield@conehealth.com

NAVAL MEDICAL
CENTER CAMP LEJEUNE 
(LEVEL III)

100 Brewster Blvd
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547 910-450-4300

LCDR Doug Pokorny
Medical Director
Trauma Services

100 Brewster Blvd
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547 352-281-6488 douglas.m.pokorny.mil@mail.mil

CDR Erik Brink

Associate Medical 
Director, Trauma
Services

100 Brewster Blvd
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547 828-281-3232 erik.d.brink.mil@mail.mil

Sheila Mulkey Hardy, MSN, RN, TCRN
Trauma Program
Manager

100 Brewster Blvd
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547 910-450-3538 304-952-8218 sheila.m.hardy2.civ@mail.mil

Beverly M. McAnallen-Szybka BSN,
RN, PHRN, CFRIN, EMT-P

Trauma Nurse
Coordinator/EMS 
Outreach

100 Brewster Blvd
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547 910-450-3025 beverly.m.mcallen-szybka.civ@mail.mil

Amy Jolicoeur, BSN, RN

Trsauma Nurse 
Coordinator, Injury 
Prevent Coordinator

100 Brewster Blvd
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547 910-450-3025 amy.n.jolicoeur.civ@mail.mil

NEW HANOVER 
REGIONAL MEDICAL 
CENTER (LEVEL II)

Trauma Services
P.O. Box 9000
2131 South 17th Street Wilmington, NC 
28402-9000 910-667-7000

Timothy J. Novosel, MD, FACS
Medical Director, Trauma 
Services

Trauma Services
P.O. Box 9000
2131 South 17th Street Wilmington, NC 
28402-9000 910-667-3110 757-831-9567 timothy.novosel@nhrmc.org

Terri DeWees, DNP, RN
Director Trauma 
Services

Trauma Services
P.O. Box 9000
2131 South 17th Street Wilmington, NC 
28402-9000 910-667-2565 910-386-1838 terri.dewees@nhrmc.org
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Trauma Coordinator

Trauma Services
P.O. Box 9000
2131 South 17th Street Wilmington, NC 
28402-9000

NOVANT HEALTH
PRESBYTERIAN MEDICAL 
CENTER (LEVEL III)

200 Hawthorne Lane
Charlotte, NC 28204 704-384-4000

Sandra Giller, M.D. FACS
Medical Director,
Trauma Services

200 Hawthorne Lane
Charlotte, NC 28204 704-384-9761 Sgiller@SSClt.com

Dee (Dolores) LaDuke, RN, BNS
Trauma Nurse
Manger

200 Hawthorne Lane
Charlotte, NC 28204 704-384-9759 dladuke@novanthealth.org

Angela Clarkson, RN
Trauma Nurse
Coordinator

200 Hawthorne Lane
Charlotte, NC 28204 704-384-9759 aclarkson@novanthealth.org

UNC HOSPITALS AT 
CHAPEL HILL

4008 Burnett Womack Clinical Sciences 
Bldg, CB# 7050
Chapel Hill, NC 27599 919-966-4131

Daryhl Johnson II MD, MPH Trauma Medical Director

UNC Dept of Surgery
4008 Burnett Womack Clinical Sciences 
Bldg, CB# 7050 Chapel Hill, NC 27599 919-966-4389 919-966-0369 daryhl_johnson@med.unc.edu

Don Nakayama,  MD
Pediatric Medical 
Director

UNC Dept of Surgery CB# 7223
Chapel Hill, NC 27599 919-966-4643 919-843-2497 nakayamamd@email.unc.edu

Alberto Bonifacio, RN, BSN, MHA, CEN
Trauma Program 
Manager

Trauma Program
101 Manning Drive, 3rd Floor Anderson, 
Room E3017, CB#7600 Chapel Hill, NC 
27514 919-843-0444 919-923-0896 919-966-3520 alberto.bonifacio@unchealth.unc.edu.

Paul Zarick, RN
Pediatric Trauma 
Program Coordinator

UNC Health Care, Trauma Program 101 
Manning Drive, 3rd Floor Anderson, Room 
E3017, CB#7600
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 919-966-7189 919-843-0553 paul.zarick@unchealth.unc.edu

Julie Lester, RN
Adult Trauma 
Coordinator

UNC Health Care, Trauma Program 101 
Manning Drive, 3rd Floor Anderson, Room 
E3017, CB#7600
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 984-974-2732 juliana.lester@unchealth.unc.edu

VIDANT MEDICAL 
CENTER- UNIVERSITY 
HEALTH SYSTEMS OF 
EASTERN CAROLINA 
(LEVEL I)

Vidant Medical Center of Trauma & Surgical 
Critical Care
P O Box 6028
2100 Stantonsburg Road
Greenville, NC 27835-6028 252-847-4299 252-847-8208

Eric Toschlog, MD, FACS

Chief Division Acute 
Surgery, Trauma Medical 
Director

Associate Professor
ECU Brody School of Medicine Department 
of Surgery
600 Moye Blvd
Greenville, NC 27858-4354 252-847-5715 toschloge@ecu.edu

Shannon Longshore, MD
Pediatric Medical 
Director

Vidant Center of Trauma & Surgical Critical 
Care
P O Box 6028
2100 Stantonsburg Road
Greenville, NC 27835-6028 252-744-2832 longshore@ecu.edu
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Elizabeth B. Seawell, MSN, NPD-BC, RN-
BC

Trauma Program 
Manager

Vidant Center of Trauma & Surgical Critical 
Care
P O Box 6028
2100 Stantonsburg Road
Greenville, NC 27835-6028 252-847-6956 elizabeth.seawell@vidanthealth.com

Erika Greene, RN
Pediatric Trauma 
Program Manager

Vidant Center of Trauma & Surgical Critical 
Care
P O Box 6028
2100 Stantonsburg Road
Greenville, NC 27835-6028 252-847-2790 erika.greene@vidanthealth.com

WAKE FOREST
BAPTIST MEDICAL 
CENTER (LEVEL I)

Trauma Services
Medical Center Blvd Winston-Salem, NC 
27157 336-716-2011

Jason Hoth, MD
Director of Trauma 
Services

Trauma Services Medical Center Blvd
Winston-Salem, NC 27157 336-716-0549 336-716-5414 jhoth@wakehealth.edu

John Petty, MD
Pediatric Trauma Medical 
Director

Trauma Services Medical Center Blvd
Winston-Salem, NC 27157 336-716-8456 jpetty@wakehealth.edu

Cynthia Mastropieri, RN, MSN
Trauma Program 
Manager

Trauma Services Medical Center Blvd
Winston-Salem, NC 27157 336-716-4775 336-716-7188 cmastrop@wakehealth.edu

Charlene Kramer, RN, MSN
Pediatric Trauma 
Program Manager

Brenner Children's Hospital Wake Forest 
Baptist Med Center Medical Center Blvd
Winston-Salem, NC 27157 336-713-2236 336-713-2242 ckramer@wakehealth.edu

WAKEMED (LEVEL I)

Trauma Service
3024 New Bern Avenue Suite 304, MEI
Raleigh, NC 27610-1255 919-350-8000

Pascal (Osi) Udekwu, MD
Executive Medical 
Director, Trauma

Trauma Service
3024 New Bern Avenue Suite 304, MEI
Raleigh, NC 27610-1255 919-350-8729 oudekwu@wakemed.org

Sarah A McIntyre, BSN, RN, CEN
Trauma Program 
Manager

Trauma Services
3000 New Bern Avenue Raleigh, NC 27610 919-350-8186 919-723-7534 samcintyre@wakemed.org

WAKEMED CARY
(LEVEL III)

1900 Kildaire Farm Road
Cary, NC 27518 919-350-8000

Jeffrey Abrams, MD
Trauma Medical
Director

1900 Kildaire Farm Road
Cary, NC 27518 jabrams@wakemed.org

Kristi Blankenship, BSN, RN, CEN
Trauma Program
Manager

1900 Kildaire Farm Road
Cary, NC 27518 919-350-2189 919-801-3107

WOMACK ARMY
MEDICAL CENTER (LEVEL 
III)

2817 Reilly Road
Fort Bragg, NC 28310 910-907-6000

Ltc. John Ritchie, MD
Trauma Medical
Director

2817 Reilly Road
Fort Bragg, NC 28310 910-907-6555 john.d.ritchie.mil@mail.mil

Jennifer A. Carney
Trauma Program
Manager

2817 Reilly Road
Fort Bragg, NC 28310 jennifer.a.carney3.civ@mail.mil


